
\\prod-netapp-gm-as-fsas.tops.gdi\insite_data_prod\files\NEVC\Attachments\9c894ee1-bb86-47da-8267-896a0bf87b5e.doc 

Printed on Recycled Paper 

             
              

            

 

File: 310.4075 001 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: December 12, 2017 

 

TO: Board of Supervisors 

 

FROM: David A. Garcia, Jr., Solid Waste Program Manager 

 

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 1, to the Memorandum of Understanding 

between Placer County and Nevada County for Use of the Eastern Regional 

Material Recovery Facility (District 5) 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached resolution. 

  

FUNDING: N/A  

 

BACKGROUND: On December 9, 1997, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved resolution 

97-523, authorizing a memorandum of understanding between Placer County and Nevada County for use 

of the Eastern Regional Material Recovery Facility for disposal of solid waste generated in eastern Nevada 

County.  This 20 year agreement expires on December 9, 2017. This amendment would extend the term of 

the existing Memorandum of Understanding to December 31, 2018, with no other changes proposed.  

 

The County currently has a franchise agreement with Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Company (TTSD), 

for collection and disposal of solid waste generated in Eastern Nevada County. This contract expires on 

June 30, 2018. The County is currently in the process of opening negotiations with TTSD and would look 

to revise or replace the Placer County MOU once that negotiation is complete.  

 

Item Initiated by: David A. Garcia, Jr., Solid Waste Program Manager 
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works  
 
TT:DG:EC 
Submittal Date: November 3, 2017 

Sean Powers 
Community Development Agency Director 

 

 
 

 

    
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Trisha Tillotson 
Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA  95959 -8617 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

